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About the Seminar: 

Management of financial resources is an essential part of the economic and non economic 

activities which leads to decide the efficient procurement and utilization of finance with 

profitable manner. In the olden days the subject Management of financial resources was a part of 

accountancy with the traditional approaches. Now a days it has been enlarged with innovative 

and multi dimensional functions in the field of business with the effect of industrialization and 

digitalization in this pandemic time.  Understanding the basic concept about the financial 

management becomes an essential part for the students of economics, commerce and 

management. With an aim of enrichment of financial knowledge and investment awareness to the 

students, Department of Management Studies has organized a Virtual 3 Days National Seminar 

on “Management of Financial Resources: Need of the Time” from 17th August, 2021 to 19th 

August, 2021. 

Financial Literacy is a basic need in the form of knowledge and ability to manage personal 

finances, particularly to make accurate decision in finance and to avoid financial problems. It is 

not intended to complicate or curb people in enjoying life and using the money they have, but 

rather with financial literacy, individuals or families can enjoy life by using their financial 

resources appropriately to achieve their personal financial goals. We all are living in a 

competitive world and as an educationalist it’s our duty to prepare our students for all the drastic 

changes occurring in our economy and society because only then our young talents, our students 

will be able to become an asset for the college, society and nation. Financial Literacy is the 

knowledge about management of personal finances. It has twin benefit of protecting one from 

financial frauds as well as planning for financially secure future. Financial literacy gives 



consumers the necessary knowledge and skills required to assess the suitability of various 

financial products and investments available in the financial market. This benefit to the 

consumers translates itself in benefits to the economy as a whole. Financial literacy has become 

very important during recent years, as financial markets have become complicated and as there is 

information gap between markets and the common person, leading to difficulties in making 

correct financial choices. India is amongst one of the world’s most efficient and regulated 

financial markets. It has one of the highest savings rate in the world. While Indians prefer to 

save, the savings are not invested in a wise manner. A majority of population do not use modern 

financial products. Unless the common person becomes informed and literate about the changes 

in the financial markets and products and protects himself from financial distress, wealth creation 

for the common man and the economy will remain a distant dream. We need to create a nation of 

savers into a country of financially literate and wise investors to make Indian economy 

financially prosperous and stable. Financial literacy is viewed differently by different people, and 

this is reflected clearly in the definitions used in the literature. For few, it is a broad concept, an 

understanding of economics and how individual financial decisions are affected by economic 

conditions and circumstances. Thus, financial literacy is the knowledge, ability and skill to 

understand, control, and use one’s financial resources wisely, ultimately leading to the well being 

and economic security of oneself, one's family, and the economy as a whole. As we all know 

finance is very much needed to begin anything. It is the life blood of a business. And as it’s 

important that the students especially related to management should be financially literate.  

Objectives of the Seminar: 

  For proper understanding of the Secondary Markets. 

 To educate investors on their rights and responsibilities. 

 To make investors aware of grievances handling mechanism and different agencies to be 

approached for redresses. 

  To aware about Education Initiatives of BSE 

 To aware about various investment avenues like Mutual Funds, Gold, PPF, etc. 

 About the Regulator (SEBI) & Grievance Redressal Mechanism System 

 Public Issues in relation to Financial Management 
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Report of the National Seminar: 

“Good finance management can change the way we live our lives and decide how secure our 

future is.” With this thought Department of Management Studies, Swami Keshavanand Institute 

of Technology Management and Gramothan (SKIT) Jagatpura, Jaipur organized a three-day 

National Seminar on online mode from August 17, 2021 to August 19, 2021 on the topic 

"Management of Financial Resources: Need of the Time". The seminar started with a welcome 

memo by Prof. S. K. Mathur, Head of the Department, Department of Management Studies. He 

shared about the success and achievement of the department with all the guest and dignitaries. 

Dr. Savita Choudhary, Organizing Secretary of the National Seminar briefed about the theme, 

need and objectives of the Seminar. The Covid-19 Pandemic rattled the economies of countries 

worldwide. India too was economically affected and lots of families and businesses were either 

ruined or were left with nothing. This was the only time where our initials saving could have 

helped us out with it. So the management of financial resources is significant. 

In the Day -1 session Shri Suhas Rajput apprised the participants about the management of 

currency in the present time, importance of proper management of money in personal and 

business field etc. He also discussed about the new opportunity and trending employability 

source amidst the pandemic that e- entrepreneurship. Participants shared their respective 

experiences in relation  

In the Day – 2 session of the National Seminar CA Amit Shah was the Expert Speaker who 

shared the opportunities and dimensions of various investments prevalent in the present time. He 

focused on having a plan for emergency funds, life insurance, disability insurance, and estate 

planning before a crisis occurs makes living through one much smoother. When looking for 

someone to help you manage your finances, look for someone who is a fiduciary. A fiduciary is 

someone who must put the interest of the client first. While this might seem like a no-brainer, 

remember that people go into business to make a profit, and some are willing to put their profits 

before a client’s best interest. He enlightened students with the basic concepts underlying the 



management of money and monetary assets, planning and implementation of financial decisions 

wisely. Having the ability to read, analyze, manage, and communicate about the personal 

financial conditions that affect material well-being. It includes the ability to discern financial 

choices, discuss money and financial issues without (or despite) discomfort, plan for the future, 

and respond competently to life events that affect everyday financial decisions, including events 

in the general economy.  

The Day -3 session of the National Seminar Mr. Shamsher Singh told the participants that 

financial education is a basic life skill which has a direct impact on individual welfare. Learning 

personal finance and important money skills at an early age provides plenty of opportunities to 

apply them in real life. Those who understand how money works can start earning and investing 

from an early age and avoid lifelong money struggles. He discussed with students about 

importance of management of money in personal and business world. He also explained about 

the various new available technologies that are helpful in investment decision. His money-

spinning style of passing the knowledge and ideas of planning and decision in investment 

avenues was well received by the participants. All he made the students think in a logical way 

and how to develop analytical skill to start their own investments. 

These sessions were followed by question-answer session, discussion and view points of the 

participants and speakers. The Seminar concluded with Valedictory session wherein the 

certificates were distributed to all the participants. E- Mementos were also given to the speakers 

of the National Seminar. The Seminar was well designed and implemented by the Convener Dr. 

Ravish Pandey, Assistant Professor-DMS. At the end he proposed the vote of thanks to all the 

speakers and faculty members for their cooperation in successful execution of the event. The 

National Seminar has attained its objectives and was a great success.  

Outcomes of the seminar: 

 To promote the use of mutual funds and other such schemes for saving in salaried persons. 

 Participants have learned about disciplined approach to money and it helps to reduce stress 
related to money matters. 

 Financial plan education and creating awareness among various segments of society as to their 
protection as well as awareness to  investors on their rights and responsibilities 

 Awareness and proper information to audience about grievances handling mechanism and 
different agencies to be approached for redresses  

 Knowledge of Power of Compounding, Risk and reward relationship for proper financial 
planning and growth. 

 It helps build a secure financial future with proper preparation for financial emergencies. 

 It helps to  improve Savings and Investment capabilities with reduction in taxes 
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Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan 
Department of Management Studies 

3 Days Virtual National Seminar  
On 

“Management of Financial Resources: Need of the Time” 
August 17-19, 2021 
Program Schedule 

Day 1.  
Tuesday, 17th August, 2021 
Link to Join: https://meet.google.com/nkd-piej-rbg?hs=122&authuser=0  
Mode of the Meeting: Online (Google Meet) 
10.30 AM –11.00 AM Inaugural Session  

 Registration :- 10:30AM -10:40AM 
 Welcome of the Dignitaries:- 10:40AM -10:42AM 
 About DMS, SKIT by Prof. S. K. Mathur, HOD DMS, SKIT:- 10:42 AM -10:45AM 
 Opening Note by Dr. Ravish Pandey,  Convener:- 10:45 AM – 10:50 AM 
 Welcome & Introduction of the Guest:- 10:50 AM – 11:00 AM 

11.00 AM –  12.30 PM 
 

Plenary Session -  Financial Resources & Financial Markets 
Speakers:   
Mr. Sushas Rajput  
Certified Trainer (NSE) & Director of Proficient Minds, Karnataka. 

12.30 PM – 1.00 PM Question & Answer Session 

1.00 PM – 1.05 PM Vote of Thanks by  
Dr. Ona Ladiwal, Associate Professor, DMS, SKIT. 

 
Day 2. 
Wednesday, 18th August, 2021 
Link to Join: https://meet.google.com/uaf-hvyg-epe?hs=122&authuser=0  
Mode of the Meeting: Online (Google Meet) 
11.00 AM – 12.30 PM Plenary Session –  Management of Personal Finance 

CA. Amit Shah 
Member ICAI (Indore Chapter)  

12.30 PM – 1.00 PM Question & Answer Session 
1.00 PM – 1.05 PM Vote of Thanks by  

Dr. Ravish Pandey, Assistant Professor, DMS, SKIT. 
 

Day 3. 
Thursday, 19th August, 2021 
Link to Join would share a day before the event that is August 18, 2021.  
Mode of the Meeting: Online (Zoom) 
11.30 AM – 12.30 PM Plenary Session –  Need of Financial Literacy and Financial Regulatory Authorities of India   

Mr. Shamsher Singh 
Certified Trainer from NSE & BSE  

12.30 PM–  1.00 PM Question & Answer Session 
1.00 PM – 1.30 PM Valedictory Session 

Vote of Thanks by  
Dr. Maneesha Kaushik, Associate Professor, DMS, SKIT. 
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List of Experts 

 
S. No. Date Name of Expert Organization Country 

1 17/08/2021 Mr. Suhash 
Rajput 

Certified Trainer (NSE) & 
Director of Proficient Minds, 

Karnataka 

India 

2 18/08/2021 CA. Amit Shah Member of ICAI, Indore, MP India 

3 19/08/2021 Mr. Shamsher 
Singh 

National Stock Exchange 
Authority, New Delhi (Proficient 

Mind Agency). 

India 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management &Gramothan 

Department of Management Studies 
3 Days Virtual National Seminar  

On 
“Management of Financial Resources: Need of the Time” 

August 17-19, 2021 
List of Participants 

S. No Name Contact                
Number 

Institution Employee ID./  RTU 
Roll No. 

1 Dr.Maneesha 
Kaushik 

7988454602 SKIT 248 

2 Dr. Atul Gupta 7062706493 SKIT 122 

3 Vishal Singh 7006011097 SKIT 20MSKXX656 

4 Shweta Nirwan 9660971256 SKIT 53 

5 Priyesh Parihar 8949209650 SKIT 19MSKXX636 

6 Komal Agarwal 7300257153 SKIT 19MSKXX620 

7 Saloni Khandelwal 9636605684 SKIT 20MSKXX640 

8 Anisha Jain 7976971417 SKIT 20MSKXX606 

9 Amit Kumar 
Bansal 

7976579711 SKIT 664 

10 Pramod Saini 9772093914 SKIT 1048 

11 Lakshman Singh 
Dhaked 

8963809158 SKIT 1015 

12 Naveen Jain 7889694342 SKIT 18 

13 Shivraj Regar 7976054931 SKIT 1033 

14 Afrid Khan 9759194292 SKIT 602 

15 Nisha Tambi 8947956437 SKIT 25 

16 Milan Sharma 8503962455 SKIT 19MSKXX627 

17 Harsh Khandelwal 8619808429 SKIT 19MSKXX614 

18 Priya Agrawal 8955750161 SKIT 20MSKXX627 

19 Sanchita Medda 8619077602 SKIT D200029 

20 Puja Kumari 9521818673 SKIT 628 

21 Himanshu Paliwal 7877931358 SKIT 20MSKXX615 

22 Shivani 
Chaudhary 

6350300966 SKIT 20MSKXX646 

23 Saloni Khandelwal 6377326647 SKIT 41 

24 Kamal Kumar 7014966299 SKIT 20 

25 Rishabh Jain 9783279050 SKIT 20MSKXX632 

26 Aman Chitkara 8560980892 SKIT 20MSKXX605 

27 Shakshi Bansal 7011935121 SKIT 20MSKXX644 

28 Varnika Miglani 9358931757 SKIT 20MSKXX654 

29 Shalini Dahiya 6376886866 SKIT 45 

30 Rishabh Sharma 7610855522 SKIT 34 

31 Aarushi Mathur 7877721532 SKIT. 20MSKXX600 



32 Manan Kasliwal 7409837422 SKIT 20MSKXX620 

33 Namita Jain 8741904566 SKIT 22 

34 Sanni Yadav 9413374700 SKIT 20MSKXX643 

35 Himanshi 9982711093 SKIT D200054 

36 Sonu Sharma 9001862390 SKIT 648 

37 Jalaj Vijay 9110058183 SKIT 20MSKXX616 

38 Prachi Khandelwal 7690863399 SKIT 626 

39 Akhil Sharma 7568921273 SKIT 604 

40 Anjali Singh 7014083781 SKIT 20MSKXX608 

41 Anuradha Sharma 9636244660 SKIT 20MSKXX09 

42 Trapti Bhardwaj 7976515469 SKIT 20MSKXX652 

43 Parag Kumawat 7615901832 SKIT 20MSKXX625 

44 Jyoti Chandwani 8209682542 SKIT 18 

45 Kajal Soni 6375122550, 
8233123249 

SKIT 20MSKXX618 

46 Sunil Matwa 7976768898 SKIT 20MSKXX651 

47 Devesh Taksali 7976309910 SKIT 20MSKXX613 

48 Anjali Sharma 6350330997 SKIT 8 

49 Nidhi Parewa 8385844498 SKIT 20MSKXX623 

50 Sakshi 
Chandrawat 

8005587641, 
7791011016 

SKIT 38 

51 Mayank Jain 8619362239 SKIT 19MSKXX625 

52 Rishika Rai 9928449966 SKIT 35 

53 Akansha Khatri 7340332208 SKIT 20MSKXX603 

54 Dr.Shalini Mehta 7737783040 S.S.Jain Subodh P.G college FAC404 

55 Dr. Priyanka 
Bhaskar 

9521532513, 
9521532513 

SKIT 878 

56 Dr. Krati Saxena 7742628377, 
9660222737 

S.S Jain Subodh P.G Mahila 
Mahavidyalaya 

SM026 

57 Dr. Tanu Yadav 9982682359 S.S. Jain Subodh P.G. Mahila 
Mahavidyalaya 

SMO72 

58 Dr Jyoti Khurana 9829918966 S S jain Subodh PG Mahila Mahavidyalaya N/A 

59 Simran Singh 9166690174 SKIT 20MSXXX46 

60 Rohit Sahu 9461225372 SKIT 20MSKXX636 

61 Dr.Ona Ladiwal 9079647080 SKIT 121 

62 Dr. Rajneesh 
Karloopia 

9672740553 Ct institute of Management and IT N/A 

63 Dr Anju Lata Joshi 7240352597 S. S. Jain Subodh P.G. Mahila 
Mahavidyalya, 

N/A 

64 Dr Jyoti Jain 7822991969 JECRC UNIVERSITY 755 

65 Neeraj Garg 9813473610 SKIT 856 

66 Dharmendra 
Hariyani 

9462753792 SKIT 77 

67 Richa Sharma 8949954799 JECRC University 1404004007 

68 Yogesh 9024801579 SKIT 223 

69 Pramod Jain 9509009420 SKIT 139 



70 Rishabh Khichi 9079833543 SKIT 34 

71 Bhanu Mati Doshi 6375074960 Vivekananda Global University VGUMGMT0033 

72 Dileep Singh 
Gurjar 

8890196373 SKIT 343 

73 Mahesh Kumar 
Rathodiya 

9982390361 SKIT 244 

74 Shiv Prasad 
Sharma 

7976196184 SKIT 401 

75 Munesh Kumar 
Meena 

7615058904 SKIT 387 

76 Dr.Geetika Patni 9468699754 SKIT 780 

77 Mejo Varghese 8619235810 JECRC UNIVERSITY, JAIPUR 20 PHMN003 

78 Mukesh Chand 
Gupta 

9024245828 JECRC University 20PHMN012 

79 Priyanka Kala 8003279382 JECRC UNIVERSITY, JAIPUR 20PHMN NO 19 

80 Deepak Saini 8619305757 SKIT 822 

81 Ms Shweta 
Agarwal, 

8239370999 Research Scholar, JECRC UNIVERSITY, 
JAIPUR 

PHMN010 

82 Dr.Mamta Sharma 9829188636 S.S Jain Subodh P.G Mahila 
Mahavidyalaya 

SM014 

83 Dr.Anita Sharma 8003836306 S.S.jain subodh P.G.Mahila 
Mahavidhalaya,Jaipur 

SM005 

84 Neha Khubani 9772210585 SKIT 22 

85 Dr. Poonam Joshi 7792045491 St. Wilfred College For Girls N/A 

86 Dr. Pragya Sharma 7976886648 S.S.jain subodh P.G.Mahila 
Mahavidhalaya,Jaipur 

50033 

87 Trapti Tak 9461519961 JECRC UNIVERSITY 20PHMN015 

88 Preeti Garg 7903889262 JECRC UNIVERSITY 09MSYXX612 

89 Dr. Saroj Kumar 
Ranjan 

7877626244 DR. K. N. MODI UNIVERSITY 00920F004 

90 Banshi Lal 9462000046 SKIT 1031 

91 Dr. Neha 
Varshneya 

8005805354 S.S. Jain Subodh P.G. Mahila 
Mahavidyalaya 

SM036 

92 Dr Swati Jain 8955176925 S. S. Jain Subodh P. G. Mahila 
Mahavidyalaya 

N/A 

93 Vikram Nagpal 6367085557 JECRC 2019/1077 

94 Vishal Singh 9571460061 SKIT 20MSKXX656 

95 Chand Singh 
Panwar 

8619154817 SKIT 31506 

96 Mahesh Kumar 
Sharma 

9829977854 S. S. Jain Subodh P. G. Mahila 
Mahavidyalaya  Rambagh, Jaipur 

SM032 

97 Shrija Singh 8239237707 SKIT 47 

98 Dr Rekha Jain 7073586858 S.S. Jain Subodh P.G. Mahila 
Mahavidyalaya 

50013 

99 Mansi Meel 7424949847 SKIT N/A 

100 Nitin Goyal 7976673550 SKIT 156 

 
 



 

Swami Keshvanand Institute of Technology, Management & Gramothan 
Department of Management Studies 
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On 

“Management of Financial Resources: Need of the Time” 
August 17-19, 2021 

Attendance 
S. 
No 

Name Contact                
Number 

Institution Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 

1 Dr.Maneesha 
Kaushik 

7988454602 SKIT Present Present Present 

2 Dr. Atul Gupta 7062706493 SKIT Present Present Present 
3 Vishal Singh 7006011097 SKIT Present Present Present 
4 Shweta Nirwan 9660971256 SKIT Present Present Present 
5 Priyesh Parihar 8949209650 SKIT Present Present Present 
6 Komal Agarwal 7300257153 SKIT Present Present Present 
7 Saloni Khandelwal 9636605684 SKIT Present Present Present 
8 Anisha Jain 7976971417 SKIT Present Present Present 
9 Amit Kumar Bansal 7976579711 SKIT Present Present Present 
10 Pramod Saini 9772093914 SKIT Present Present Present 
11 Lakshman Singh 

Dhaked 
8963809158 SKIT Present Present Present 

12 Naveen Jain 7889694342 SKIT Present Present Present 
13 Shivraj Regar 7976054931 SKIT Present Present Present 
14 Afrid Khan 9759194292 SKIT Present Present Present 
15 Nisha Tambi 8947956437 SKIT Present Present Present 
16 Milan Sharma 8503962455 SKIT Present Present Present 
17 Harsh Khandelwal 8619808429 SKIT Present Present Present 
18 Priya Agrawal 8955750161 SKIT Present Present Present 
19 Sanchita Medda 8619077602 SKIT Present Present Present 
20 Puja Kumari 9521818673 SKIT Present Present Present 
21 Himanshu Paliwal 7877931358 SKIT Present Present Present 
22 Shivani Chaudhary 6350300966 SKIT Present Present Present 
23 Saloni Khandelwal 6377326647 SKIT Present Present Present 
24 Kamal Kumar 7014966299 SKIT Present Present Present 
25 Rishabh Jain 9783279050 SKIT Present Present Present 
26 Aman Chitkara 8560980892 SKIT Present Present Present 
27 Shakshi Bansal 7011935121 SKIT Present Present Present 
28 Varnika Miglani 9358931757 SKIT Present Present Present 
29 Shalini Dahiya 6376886866 SKIT Present Present Present 
30 Rishabh Sharma 7610855522 SKIT Present Present Present 
31 Aarushi Mathur 7877721532 SKIT. Present Present Present 
32 Manan Kasliwal 7409837422 SKIT Present Present Present 
33 Namita Jain 8741904566 SKIT Present Present Present 
34 Sanni Yadav 9413374700 SKIT Present Present Present 



35 Himanshi 9982711093 SKIT Present Present Present 
36 Sonu Sharma 9001862390 SKIT Present Present Present 
37 Jalaj Vijay 9110058183 SKIT Present Present Present 
38 Prachi Khandelwal 7690863399 SKIT Present Present Present 
39 Akhil Sharma 7568921273 SKIT Present Present Present 
40 Anjali Singh 7014083781 SKIT Present Present Present 
41 Anuradha Sharma 9636244660 SKIT Present Present Present 
42 Trapti Bhardwaj 7976515469 SKIT Present Present Present 
43 Parag Kumawat 7615901832 SKIT Present Present Present 
44 Jyoti Chandwani 8209682542 SKIT Present Present Present 
45 Kajal Soni 6375122550, 

8233123249 
SKIT Present Present Present 

46 Sunil Matwa 7976768898 SKIT Present Present Present 
47 Devesh Taksali 7976309910 SKIT Present Present Present 
48 Anjali Sharma 6350330997 SKIT Present Present Present 
49 Nidhi Parewa 8385844498 SKIT Present Present Present 
50 Sakshi Chandrawat 8005587641, 

7791011016 
SKIT Present Present Present 

51 Mayank Jain 8619362239 SKIT Present Present Present 
52 Rishika Rai 9928449966 SKIT Present Present Present 
53 Akansha Khatri 7340332208 SKIT Present Present Present 
54 Dr.Shalini Mehta 7737783040 S.S.Jain Subodh P.G 

college 
Present Present Present 

55 Dr. Priyanka 
Bhaskar 

9521532513, 
9521532513 

SKIT Present Present Present 

56 Dr. Krati Saxena 7742628377, 
9660222737 

S.S Jain Subodh P.G 
Mahila Mahavidyalaya 

Present Present Present 

57 Dr. Tanu Yadav 9982682359 S.S. Jain Subodh P.G. 
Mahila Mahavidyalaya 

Present Present Present 

58 Dr Jyoti Khurana 9829918966 S S jain Subodh PG Mahila 
Mahavidyalaya 

Present Present Present 

59 Simran Singh 9166690174 SKIT Present Present Present 
60 Rohit Sahu 9461225372 SKIT Present Present Present 
61 Dr.Ona Ladiwal 9079647080 SKIT Present Present Present 
62 Dr. Rajneesh 

Karloopia 
9672740553 Ct institute of Management 

and IT 
Present Present Present 

63 Dr Anju Lata Joshi 7240352597 S. S. Jain Subodh P.G. 
Mahila Mahavidyalya,  

Present Present Present 

64 Dr Jyoti Jain 7822991969 JECRC UNIVERSITY Present Present Present 

65 Neeraj Garg 9813473610 SKIT Present Present Present 
66 Dharmendra 

Hariyani 
9462753792 SKIT Present Present Present 

67 Richa Sharma 8949954799 JECRC University Present Present Present 
68 Yogesh 9024801579 SKIT Present Present Present 
69 Pramod Jain 9509009420 SKIT Present Present Present 
70 Rishabh Khichi 9079833543 SKIT Present Present Present 
71 Bhanu Mati Doshi 6375074960 Vivekananda Global Present Present Present 



University 
72 Dileep Singh Gurjar 8890196373 SKIT Present Present Present 
73 Mahesh Kumar 

Rathodiya 
9982390361 SKIT Present Present Present 

74 Shiv Prasad Sharma 7976196184 SKIT Present Present Present 
75 Munesh Kumar 

Meena 
7615058904 SKIT Present Present Present 

76 Dr.Geetika Patni 9468699754 SKIT Present Present Present 
77 Mejo Varghese 8619235810 JECRC UNIVERSITY, 

JAIPUR 
Present Present Present 

78 Mukesh Chand 
Gupta 

9024245828 JECRC University Present Present Present 

79 Priyanka Kala 8003279382 JECRC UNIVERSITY, 
JAIPUR 

Present Present Present 

80 Deepak Saini 8619305757 SKIT Present Present Present 
81 Ms Shweta 

Agarwal, 
8239370999 Research Scholar, JECRC 

UNIVERSITY, JAIPUR 
Present Present Present 

82 Dr.Mamta Sharma 9829188636 S.S Jain Subodh P.G 
Mahila Mahavidyalaya 

Present Present Present 

83 Dr.Anita Sharma 8003836306 S.S.jain subodh P.G.Mahila 
Mahavidhalaya,Jaipur 

Present Present Present 

84 Neha Khubani 9772210585 SKIT Present Present Present 
85 Dr. Poonam Joshi 7792045491 St. Wilfred College For 

Girls 
Present Present Present 

86 Dr. Pragya Sharma 7976886648 S.S.jain subodh P.G.Mahila 
Mahavidhalaya,Jaipur 

Present Present Present 

87 Trapti Tak 9461519961 JECRC UNIVERSITY Present Present Present 
88 Preeti Garg 7903889262 JECRC UNIVERSITY Present Present Present 
89 Dr. Saroj Kumar 

Ranjan 
7877626244 DR. K. N. MODI 

UNIVERSITY 
Present Present Present 

90 Banshi Lal 9462000046 SKIT Present Present Present 

91 Dr. Neha 
Varshneya 

8005805354 S.S. Jain Subodh P.G. 
Mahila Mahavidyalaya 

Present Present Present 

92 Dr Swati Jain 8955176925 S. S. Jain Subodh P. G. 
Mahila Mahavidyalaya 

Present Present Present 

93 Vikram Nagpal 6367085557 JECRC Present Present Present 
94 Vishal Singh 9571460061 SKIT Present Present Present 
95 Chand Singh 

Panwar 
8619154817 SKIT Present Present Present 

96 Mahesh Kumar 
Sharma 

9829977854 S. S. Jain Subodh P. G. 
Mahila Mahavidyalaya  
Rambagh, Jaipur 

Present Present Present 

97 Shrija Singh 8239237707 SKIT Present Present Present 
98 Dr Rekha Jain 7073586858 S.S. Jain Subodh P.G. 

Mahila Mahavidyalaya 
Present Present Present 

99 Mansi Meel 7424949847 SKIT Present Present Present 
100 Nitin Goyal 7976673550 SKIT Present Present   Present 
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List of Faculty Participants cum Attendance Sheet 

(In-house) 
 

S. 
No 

Name Contact                
Number 

Institution Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 

1 Dr.Maneesha 
Kaushik 

7988454602 SKIT Present Present Present 

2 Dr. Atul Gupta 7062706493 SKIT Present Present Present 

3 Dr. Priyanka 
Bhaskar 

9521532513, 
9521532513 

SKIT Present Present Present 

4 Dr.Ona Ladiwal 9079647080 SKIT Present Present Present 
5 Dharmendra 

Hariyani 
9462753792 SKIT Present Present Present 

6 Yogesh 9024801579 SKIT Present Present Present 
7 Pramod Jain 9509009420 SKIT Present Present Present 
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Feedback Form 

 
Name and Department:    
 
Name of the program and Organizing Institution:    
 

 
 
Program Dates:   
 
1. Sessions Attended (Details of Sessions including Contact Hours, Session Agenda, and 

Speaker- as applicable): 
 

 
2. What were the major takeaways for you from the program? : 

 

 
3. How do you plan to implement your learning from the program in your regular teaching 

and research work? 
 

 
4. How do you plan to share the gained knowledge/skill with your colleagues who did not 

attend the program? Do you plan to offer a training session mirroring the one you attended? 
: 

 

 
 
5. Overall, how do you rate the program you attended in terms of usefulness and 

effectiveness? (On a scale of 1 to 5, 1 being lowest):    
 


